JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.: 3080
APPROVAL DATE: December 12, 2017
ITEM(S) QUOTED: WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER UNITS AND

INSTALLATION FOR VARIOUS SCHOOL CAFETERIAS
DATE PROPOSAL RECEIVED: November 22, 2017
CONTRACT PERIOD: From date of Board approval through August 1, 2018.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

RECOMMENDATION: Awarded to C&T Design and Equipment Co. as the best
evaluated offeror based on the evaluation criteria set forth in
the Request for Proposal.



The following prices are those submitted by: C&T DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT CO.

Provide cost for each location below. This cost must include all costs associated with the manufacturing,

delivering, installing, and all other aspects of the project as specified in the RFP and contract.
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. Ballard High School

N

. Carrithers Middle School

w

. Doss High School

4. Gheens

5. Greathouse/Shryock Elementary
6. Kennedy Montessori Elementary

7. Klondike Lane Elementary

8. Medora Elementary

9. Moore High School

10. Slaughter Elementary

*All walk-in coolers and freezers in our proposal are manufactured by Louisville Cooler.

Walk-in Freezer

Walk-in Cooler

Walk-in Freezer

Walk-in Freezer

Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo
Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo
Walk-in Cooler

Walk-in Cooler

Walk-in Freezer

Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo
Walk-in Cooler #1

Walk-in Cooler #2

Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo

Complete Project Cost

45,816.55

38,159.14

38,424.37

50,104.80

84,661.51

46,514.39

31,927.64

29,901.79

46,413.36

56,359.85

23,470.74

21,119.95
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59,043.48

571,917.57




