JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION TABULATION

PROPOSAL NO.: 3080

APPROVAL DATE: December 12, 2017

ITEM(S) QUOTED: WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER UNITS AND

INSTALLATION FOR VARIOUS SCHOOL CAFETERIAS

DATE PROPOSAL RECEIVED: November 22, 2017

CONTRACT PERIOD: From date of Board approval through August 1, 2018.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase orders will be issued.

RECOMMENDATION: Awarded to C&T Design and Equipment Co. as the best

evaluated offeror based on the evaluation criteria set forth in

the Request for Proposal.

The following prices are those submitted by: <u>C&T DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT CO.</u>

Provide cost for each location below. This cost must include all costs associated with the manufacturing, delivering, installing, and all other aspects of the project as specified in the RFP and contract.

1. Ballard High School	Walk-in Freezer	\$	45,816.55
2. Carrithers Middle School	Walk-in Cooler	\$	38,159.14
	Walk-in Freezer	\$	38,424.37
3. Doss High School	Walk-in Freezer	\$	50,104.80
4. Gheens	Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo	\$	84,661.51
5. Greathouse/Shryock Elementary	Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo	\$	46,514.39
6. Kennedy Montessori Elementary	Walk-in Cooler	\$	31,927.64
7. Klondike Lane Elementary	Walk-in Cooler	\$	29,901.79
	Walk-in Freezer	\$	46,413.36
8. Medora Elementary	Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo	\$	56,359.85
9. Moore High School	Walk-in Cooler #1	\$	23,470.74
	Walk-in Cooler #2	\$	21,119.95
10. Slaughter Elementary	Walk-in Cooler/Freezer combo	\$	59,043.48
		ф	551 015 55
	Complete Project Cost	\$	571,917.57

^{*}All walk-in coolers and freezers in our proposal are manufactured by Louisville Cooler.